is generally sourced from liquidation of term deposits.
Maximum exposure to liquidity risk is the carrying amounts
of financial liabilities.

The following table dicloses the contractual maturity
analysis for Barwon Health’s financial liabilities.

There are no financial assets that have had their terms
renegotiated so as to prevent them from being past due or
impaired, and they are stated at the carrying amounts as
indicated. The following table discloses the ageing of the
financial assets that are past due but not impaired.

115

Taking into account past performance, future expectations,
economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, Barwon Health believes
the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months:

-	� A parallel shift of +0.5% ( 50 basis points) and –0.5%
(50 basis points) in market interest rates

-	� A parallel shift of +10% and -10% in market prices of
listed equities

The following table discloses the impact on net operating
result and equity for each category of financial instrument
held by Barwon Health at year end as presented to key
management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk
occur.

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-0.50% 0.50% -10% 10%

2011  Carrying
Amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,424 (22) (22) 22 22 - - - -

Receivables 12,718 - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Assets -
Equities

4,634 - - - - - (463) - 463

Investments 31,967 (82) (82) 82 82 - - - -

53,473 (104) (104) 104 104 - (463) - 463

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

19,967 - - - - - - - -

Refundable Entrance Fees 5,770 - - - - - - - -

Interest Bearing Liabilities 457 2 2 (2) (2) - - - -

26,194 2 2 (2) (2) - - - -

Total (102) (102) 102 102 - (463) - 463

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-0.50% 0.50% -10% 10%

2010  Carrying
Amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 11,635 (57) (57) 57 57 - - - -

Receivables 14,880 - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Assets -
Equities

2,107 - - - - - (211) - 211

Investments 33,254 - - - - - - - -

61,877 (57) (57) 57 57 - (211) - 211

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

29,042 - - - - - - - -

Refundable Entrance Fees 5,536 - -  - - - - - -

Interest Bearing Liabilities 439 2 2 (2) (2) - - - -

35,017 2 2 (2) (2) - - - -

Total (55) (55) 55 55 - (211) - 211

   Interest Rate Exposure

Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rates %

Carrying Amount
$’000

Fixed Interest
Rate

$’000

Variable Interest
Rate

$’000

Non Interest
Bearing

$’000

2011

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5.00 4,424 - 4,424 -

Receivables - 12,718 - - 12,718

Other Financial Assets - Equities - 4,634 - - 4,634

Investments 7.01 31,967 15,506 16,461 -

Total Financial Assets 57,743 15,506 20,885 17,352

2010

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4.05 11,635 - 11,635 -

Receivables - 14,880 - - 14,880

Other Financial Assets - Equities - 2,107 - - 2,107

Investments 5.70 33,254 33,254 - -

Total Financial Assets 61,876 33,254 11,635 16,987

Interest Rate Exposure

Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rates %

Carrying
Amount

$’000

Fixed Interest
Rate

$’000

Variable Interest
Rate

$’000

Non Interest
Bearing

$’000

2011

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

- 19,967 - - 19,967

Refundable Entrance Fees - 5,770 - - 5,770

Interest Bearing Liabilities 6.55 457 457 - -

Total Financial Liabilities 26,194 457 - 25,737

2010

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

- 29,042 - - 29,042

Refundable Entrance Fees - 5,536 - - 5,536

Interest Bearing Liabilities 6.18 439 439 - -

Total Financial Liabilities 35,017 439 - 34,578

NOTE 23 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS continued

Interest Rate exposure of Financial Assets
and Liabilites as at 30 June

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Barwon Health has prepared a sensitivity analysis to
illustrate the impacts on its financial position and financial
results arising from a reasonably possible change in
interest rates and equity prices.

Actual results in the future may differ due to the inherent
uncertainty of global financial markets. The sensitivity
analysis is for illustrative purposes only, as in practice
market rates rarely change in isolation, and are likely to be
interdependent.